Clty of Key WeSt, FL 1300c\;/i\t/)t/1ilt-|eagtreet

Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

12-2799 Version: 3 Name: Acceptance and Execution of Contract No. 11HM-
3B- 11-54-02-002 with the Florida Division of
Emergency Management for $2,577,951.00 (25%
match) Phase || FEMA funding for the George
Street Drainage Project. Amending the FY 2012
Stormwater Budget to Accept t

Resolution Status: Passed
5/25/2012 In control: City Commission
6/19/2012 Final action: 6/19/2012

*Accepting a Grant with the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) for Phase Il
FEMA funding for the George Street Drainage Project in the amount of $2,577,951.00; Authorizing the
City Manager to execute a grant agreement contract upon advice and consent of the City Attorney;
Amending FY 2012 Stormwater Budget to accept the Grant.

Jim Scholl

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Subgrant Agreement, 4. Resolution 09-006, 5. Resolution 09-
082, 6. *Large File* George Street Benefit/Cost Analysis, 7. FEMA approval letter
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/19/2012 3 City Commission Passed Pass
City of Key West, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

